

original

NO. 35048-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

NICHOLAS PINES,

Appellant.

07 MAR 13 PM 1:12
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 06-1-00449-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

JEREMY A. MORRIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

ORIGINAL

PM 3/12/07

SERVICE

Michelle Bacon-Adams
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
B. FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	9
A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE OF A WITNESS'S PRIOR DRUG USE BECAUSE SUCH EVIDENCE WAS NOT ADMISSIBLE UNDER EITHER ER 608 OR ER 404.....	9
1. Evidence of Ms. Stokes' Prior Drug Use Was not Admissible Under ER 608	11
2. Evidence of Ms. Stokes' Prior Drug Use Was not Admissible Under ER 404.....	14
B. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT BECAUSE, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN A LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, A RATIONAL JURY COULD HAVE FOUND EACH ELEMENT OF THE CRIME BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	20
IV. CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

Havens v. C & D Plastics, Inc.,
124 Wn. 2d 158, 876 P.2d 435 (1994).....9

State v. Barker,
75 Wn. App. 236, 881 P.2d 1051 (1994).....14, 15

State v. Benn,
120 Wn. 2d 631, 845 P.2d 28911, 12

State v. Boot,
89 Wn. App. 780, 950 P.2d 964 (1998).....14

State v. Brown,
48 Wn. App. 654, 739 P.2d 1199 (1987).....10

State v. Brown,
132 Wn. 2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....14

State v. Camarillo,
115 Wn. 2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....21

State v. Campbell,
103 Wn. 2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984).....9

State v. Cochran,
102 Wn. App. 480, 8 P.3d 313 (2000).....11, 13

State v. Delmarter,
94 Wn. 2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....21

State v. Evans,
80 Wn. App. 806, 911 P.2d 1344 (1996).....21

State v. Green,
94 Wn. 2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....21

<i>State v. Hall,</i> 46 Wn. App. 689, 732 P.2d 524.....	10
<i>State v. LeFever,</i> 102 Wn. 2d 777, 690 P.2d 574 (1984).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Moles,</i> 130 Wn. App. 461, 123 P.3d 132 (2005).....	21
<i>State v. Molina,</i> 83 Wn. App. 144, 920 P.2d 1228 (1996).....	22
<i>State v. Mora,</i> 110 Wn. App. 850, 43 P.3d 935 (2002).....	22
<i>State v. Perrett,</i> 86 Wn. App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997).....	9
<i>State v. Pirtle,</i> 127 Wn. 2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	9, 21
<i>State v. Pogue,</i> 104 Wn. App. 981, 17 P.3d 1272 (2001).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Powell,</i> 126 Wn. 2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. Renneberg,</i> 83 Wn. 2d 735, 522 P.2d 835 (1974).....	17
<i>State v. Russell,</i> 125 Wn. 2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	10
<i>State v. Sanchez,</i> 60 Wn. App. 687, 806 P.2d 782 (1991).....	22
<i>State v. Saunders,</i> 91 Wn. App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998).....	13
<i>State v. Smith,</i> 103 Wash. 267, 174 P. 9 (1918).....	10

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 106 Wn. 2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986).....	14
<i>State v. Stockton</i> , 91 Wn. App. 35, 955 P.2d 805 (1998).....	11, 12, 13, 17
<i>State v. Tigano</i> , 63 Wn. App. 336, 818 P.2d 1369 (1991).....	2, 17
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 98 Wn. App. 328, 989 P.2d 576 (1999).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	21
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 83 Wn. App. 546, 922 P.2d 188 (1996).....	13
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 95 Wn. 2d 828, 631 P.2d 362 (1981).....	22

STATUTES

RCW 9A.08.020(1).....	21
RCW 69.50.401(a).....	21

MISCELLANEOUS

2 C. Torcia, <i>Wharton on Criminal Evidence</i> § 459, at 398, (13 th ed. 1972).....	10
5A Karl B. Tegland, <i>Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice</i> , §607.13 n.4 (4th ed. 1999).....	16
